
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
FLM Nat League Div 7 2021-2022

Event Details Div 7
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Cambridge Neil Stutchbury {c} / Andrew Petrie / Stephen Doel / Andy Smith / Mark Perriton /

Paul Brewerton

Newmarket Edward Turner [Suffolk] / Tom Marriott {c} / Colin Clifton-Brown / Mark Gooden

Petworth 3 Hereward Taylor [Petworth] {c} / Guy Rubin / Charlie Maunder / Stephen Calder-
Smith / Timmy Armstrong

Hatfield 2 Mark Rayner / Nick Brodie / Hugh Pemberton / Mark Devonald-Smith [Hatfield] /
Jonathan Fisher / Stephen Brewerton

Queen's 4 George Skinner / Alan Giddins {c} / Angus Giddins / Charlie Horrell / Edward Buxton

Wellington 2 Simon Talbot-Williams / Tom Monk {c} / Richard Henman / Simon Roundell ["No
Mercy"] / Sue Haswell [J] / Alex Machin

Oxford 3 Chris Lintott [chrislintott] {c} / Alan Oliver / Roger Nathan / Edward Wigzell / James
Kempton / Georgie Willis

MURTC 1 Jack Josephs {c} / Samuel Powell / Alexander Hume / Jess Garside [Princess] /
Rupert Derham / Simon McLoughlin

Moreton Morrell 2 Mark Maclure {c} / Nick Jury / Alan Moug / John Miller [Father] / Oliver Broom /
Simon Hobson

Stage 1 [Round Robin Matches] - Group [Round Robin Matches]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 24 Sep 2021 6:00PM Newmarket Petworth 3 Newmarket

Tue 28 Sep 2021 6:00PM Queen's 4 Wellington 2 Queen's

Fri 1 Oct 2021 5:30PM Oxford 3 Moreton Morrell 2 Oxford

Fri 8 Oct 2021 6:00PM Moreton Morrell 2 Hatfield 2 Moreton Morrell
(COVID)

Thu 14 Oct 2021 6:00PM Wellington 2 MURTC 1 Wellington

Fri 15 Oct 2021 6:00PM Hatfield 2 Oxford 3 Hatfield

Sat 16 Oct 2021 4:30PM Petworth 3 Queen's 4 Petworth

Fri 22 Oct 2021 6:00PM MURTC 1 Cambridge MURTC

Fri 29 Oct 2021 6:00PM Moreton Morrell 2 MURTC 1 Moreton Morrell
(COVID)

Sun 31 Oct 2021 12:30PM Cambridge Newmarket Cambridge Blue

Fri 5 Nov 2021 5:30PM Oxford 3 Wellington 2 Oxford

Fri 12 Nov 2021 6:00PM Hatfield 2 Cambridge Hatfield

Thu 18 Nov 2021 6:00PM Wellington 2 Petworth 3 Wellington

Fri 19 Nov 2021 6:00PM MURTC 1 Queen's 4 MURTC

Fri 26 Nov 2021 6:00PM Newmarket Hatfield 2 Newmarket

Sat 11 Dec 2021 6:00PM Petworth 3 Oxford 3 Petworth

Sun 12 Dec 2021 12:30PM Cambridge Moreton Morrell 2 Cambridge Blue



Thu 13 Jan 2022 6:00PM Wellington 2 Queen's 4 Wellington

Fri 14 Jan 2022 6:00PM Moreton Morrell 2 Oxford 3 Moreton Morrell

Sat 15 Jan 2022 4:00PM Petworth 3 Newmarket Petworth

Sun 16 Jan 2022 4:00PM Cambridge MURTC 1 Cambridge Blue

Wed 26 Jan 2022 6:00PM Queen's 4 Petworth 3 Queen's

Tue 1 Feb 2022 6:00PM MURTC 1 Wellington 2 MURTC

Fri 11 Feb 2022 6:00PM Oxford 3 Hatfield 2 Oxford

Sat 12 Feb 2022 4:00PM Petworth 3 Wellington 2 Petworth

Fri 18 Feb 2022 6:00PM MURTC 1 Moreton Morrell 2 MURTC

Thu 24 Feb 2022 6:00PM Wellington 2 Oxford 3 Wellington

Fri 25 Feb 2022 6:00PM Newmarket Cambridge Newmarket

Fri 11 Mar 2022 6:00PM Oxford 3 Petworth 3 Oxford

Sun 13 Mar 2022 6:00PM Queen's 4 Newmarket Queen's

Thu 17 Mar 2022 6:00PM Queen's 4 MURTC 1 Queen's

Fri 25 Mar 2022 6:00PM Hatfield 2 Newmarket Hatfield

Sun 27 Mar 2022 2:00PM Moreton Morrell 2 Cambridge Moreton Morrell

Sun 3 Apr 2022 2:00PM Cambridge Hatfield 2 Cambridge Blue

Fri 8 Apr 2022 6:00PM Hatfield 2 Moreton Morrell 2 Hatfield

Fri 8 Apr 2022 6:00PM Newmarket Queen's 4 Newmarket

Stage 2 [Semi Final] - Group [Semi Final]
Final Match

22 Apr 2022 Fri 6:00PM F1a Wellington 2
Wellington F1b MURTC 1 0 rubbers to 3, 31 games to 39

Stage 2 [Semi Final] - Group [Semi Final]
Final Match

22 Apr 2022 Fri 6:00PM F1a Queen's 4 2 rubbers to 1, 33 games to 28
Queen's F1b Hatfield 2

Stage 3 [Final] - Group [Final]
Final Match

12 May 2022 Thu 6:00PM F1a Queen's 4
Queen's F1b MURTC 1 1 rubbers to 2, 35 games to 37
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